In the Nineteen (19) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

In the

Court of Appeals
Second Appellate District of Texas
at Fort Worth

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed
December 20, 2024, Misc. Docket No. 24-9105, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the
Sixth Court of Appeals at Texarkana, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made
in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Sixth Court of
Appeals.

CASE NUMBER
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02-24-00459-CR
02-24-00460-CR
02-24-00461-CR
02-24-00462-CR
02-24-00463-CR
02-24-00554-CV
02-24-00464-CR
02-24-00465-CR
02-24-00466-CR

. 02-24-00467-CR
. 02-24-00555-CV
. 02-24-00473-CR
. 02-24-00474-CR

02-24-00477-CR
02-24-00475-CR
02-24-00476-CR
02-24-00478-CR

. 02-24-00481-CR
. 02-24-00567-CV

STYLE OF CASE

Harles Randle Allison v. The State of Texas
Gabriel Skylar Caswell v. The State of Texas
Daniel Lee Motrison v. The State of Texas
Joshua Brian Huerta v. The State of Texas
Raymond Lin v. The State of Texas

Kira Nichols v. Lauren Thompson

John Lawrence Dixon Jr. v. The State of Texas
James Ronald Neal Jr. v. The State of Texas
James Ronald Neal Jr. v. The State of Texas
James Ronald Neal Jr. v. The State of Texas
Babcorp 200, Ltd. v. City of Grand Prairie, Texas
Marion Taite Jr. v. The State of Texas

Kelle Jean Darr v. The State of Texas

Carolyn Rodriguez v. The State of Texas
Fredinand Uzodima Anyanwu v. The State of Texas
Christopher Redin v. The State of Texas

Jatevon Johnson v. The State of Texas
Christopher Russell v. The State of Texas
Gregory Mark Willis v. Alicia Dawn Willis

COUNTY

Tarrant
Parker
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Hood
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Parker
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Denton
Denton
Wise

I, CLARISSA HODGES, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court’s Order entered January 14, 2025, transferring
the above Nineteen (19) causes from this Court to the Sixth Court of Appeals at Texarkana, Texas
as it appears in Minute Book volume 96, page 518.
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PAGE 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals
at Fort Worth, Texas this 14™ day of January 2025.

CLARISSA HODGES, CLERK
SECOND COURT OF APPEALS
FORT WORTH, TEXAS

/s/ Clarissa Hodges
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